
111 Marble Hall    I    0450    I    Tel: 013-261 8400    I    Fax: 013-261 2985

EPHRAIM MOGALE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

INVITATION TO BID
These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017 and the General Conditions of Contract and, if 
applicable, to any special conditions of contract.

Bid No Description Requirements Technical Enquiries Closing Date 
and Time

EPMLM/8/3/415

APPOINTMENT INTO A PANEL 
OF CONTRACTORS FOR CIVIL 
ENGINEERING PROJECTS 
(ROADS AND STORMWATER) 
FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS 
AS AND WHEN REQUIRED FOR 
CIDB GRADING 2CE TO 7CE

Contractor CIDB grading 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7.
S Marima: 0132618471 

smarima@emogalelm.gov.za

26/07/2022 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/416
SUPPLY AND INSTALL OF 
HIGH MAST LIGHTS AT 
MATSEDING VILLAGE

1. Estimated CIDB grading of 3EP or Higher.
2.Only bidders who meet the required minimum 
threshold for local content and production of Electrical 
Cables 90% (Including earth wire), Steel masts/
Street lighting steel poles 100%, Steel reinforcing 
100%, LED flood light fittings 60% will be considered.

J Durie: 0132618454 
jdurie@emogalelm.gov.za

15/07/2022
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/417

SUPPLY AND INSTALL OF 
HIGH MAST LIGHTS AT 
DOORNSPRUIT VILLAGE

1.Estimated CIDB grading of 4EP or Higher.
2. Only bidders who meet the required minimum 
threshold for local content and production of Electrical 
Cables 90% (Including earth wire), Steel masts/
Street lighting steel poles 100%, Steel reinforcing 
100%, LED flood light fittings 60% will be considered.
Only bidders who meet the required minimum threshold 
for local content and production of 100% for steel 
related products will be considered.

J Durie: 0132618454 
jdurie@emogalelm.gov.za

15/07/2022
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/418
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 
OF A 220KVA STANDVY 
GENERATOR

1.The estimated CIDB contractor grading for the project 
is 3EP or Higher. 2.Only bidders who meet the required 
minimum threshold for local content and production of 
Electrical Cables 90% (Including earth wire), Cement 
100%, Steel related products 100%, will be considered

J Durie: 0132618454
 jdurie@emogalelm.gov.za

15/07/2022
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/419
REPLACEMENT OF A 
630KVA MINI-SUBSTATION 
IN EXT 3

1.The estimated CIDB contractor grading for the 
project is 3EP or Higher. 2.Only bidders who meet 
the required minimum threshold for local content and 
production of Electrical Cables 90% (Including earth 
wire), Transformers class 0 90%, Cement 100%, 
Steel related products 100%, will be considered

J Durie: 0132618454
 jdurie@emogalelm.gov.za

15/07/2022
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/402 MAINTENANCE OF 
LEEUWFONTEIN 
COMMUNITY HALL 
AND INSTALLATION OF 
PALISADE FENCE (RE-
ADVERT)

1. The estimated CIDB contractor grading for the 
project is 1GB and 1SQ or Higher.
2. Only bidders who meet the required minimum 
threshold for local content and production of 100% on 
steel value add products for construction purposes and 
100% for cement will be considered

T Ramatselela: 0132618449 
tramatselela@emogalelm.

gov.za

13/07/2022
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/2/404 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE 
AND REPAIRING OF 
FENCE AT THE MORARELA 
COMMUNITY HALL (RE-
ADVERT)

1. The bidder is required to have an estimated CIDB 
grading of 1SQ or Higher.
2. Only bidders who meet the required minimum 
threshold for local content and production of 100% for 
steel related value add products.

T Ramatselela: 0132618449 
tramatselela@emogalelm.

gov.za

13/07/2022 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/405 CONVERSION OF AN 
EXISITING VEHICLE 
PARKING BUILDING INTO A 
BLOCK OF OFFICES (RE-
ADVERT)

1. The estimated CIDB contractor grading for the 
project is 3GB or Higher. 2. Only bidders who meet 
the required minimum threshold for local content and 
production of 100% on steel value add products for 
construction purposes, 100% for cement and 90% for 
electrical cables will be considered

T Ramatselela: 0132618449
tramatselela@emogalelm.

gov.za

13/07/2022 
at 12:00

Bid Document Availability:  27 June 2022 
Non-Refundable Bid Fee: R1030.00 from municipal offices OR for free download on etender

Bid Documents will be available from the cashier’s office on the respective dates for the non-refundable bid document fee as indicated above 
on weekdays during working hours (08:00 to 15:30) or for free download on www.etenders.gov.za.
Due to COVID-19 Disaster Management rules and regulations regarding social distancing among others, briefing sessions will not be held 
and prospective bidders are encouraged to use the details provided above and also to ephmlmsupplychain@emogalelm.gov.za for any 
questions or enquiries they might have. All questions, enquiries or clarifications must be submitted up to five (5) days prior to the closing 
date as set out above. Any questions or enquiries submitted after these days will not be considered or addressed.
The projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score has to be obtained for bidders to be further 
evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document;

Project No Functionality Criterion and Weighing: Minimum qualifying points
EPMLM/8/3/415 Company’s Experience=40; Specific Personnel Knowledge=30; Financial status=10

Plant & equipment=20; Total=100
80 points

EPMLM/8/3/416 Company experience=40; Specific key personnel=50; Registration as electrical contractor=10 Total=100. 60 points
EPMLM/8/3/417 Company experience=40; Specific key personnel=50; Registration as electrical contractor=10; Total=100. 60 points

EPMLM/8/3/418 Company experience=20; Specific key personnel=40; Financial capacity=15; List of plant=15; Registration 
as electrical contractor=10; Total=100.

60 points

EPMLM/8/3/419 Company experience=40; Specific key personnel=30; Financial capacity=10; List of plant=10; Registration 
as electrical contractor=10; Total=100.

60 points

EPMLM/8/3/402 Company experience=40; Experience of Key Personnel=40; Bank Rating=20 Total=100. 60 points
EPMLM/8/2/404 Company experience=40; Experience of Key Personnel=40; Bank Rating=20 Total=100. 60 points
EPMLM/8/3/405 Company experience=40; Key Personnel=40; Bank Rating=10, List of Plant=10 Total=100. 70 points

The municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of contribution using the 80/20 preference point system, 
where 80 will be allocated to price and 20 to BBBEE level of the contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after the closing date. Completed 
bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated at the 
offices of the Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, Marble Hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly 
marked and in sealed envelopes will not be considered.
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim 
Mogale Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid as a whole. 
Any additional communication/addendums that might be issued will be published on the municipal website, notice 
boards and also on the etender website.
Administrative queries can be directed to the SCM Unit at 013 261 8450/8462/8496/8448 or 
by email to ephmlmsupplychain@emogalelm.gov.za

MATLADI TS  - MUNICIPAL MANAGER


